For technical assistance in the U.S., call 866-405-6654 (outside the U.S., see inside back cover for directory)
ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS
D1.11
B2.
Cable
Accessories
C1.
Wiring

Permanent
Identification
Part Number System for Pan-Term ® Terminals
—
Type
P = Seamed
Barrel
S = Seamless
Tubular
Barrel
Insulation
H = Heat Shrink
K = KYNAR■
Insulated
N = Nylon
Insulated
NF = Nylon
Insulated
Funnel
Entry
V = Vinyl
Insulated
= Non-Ins.
(leave blank)
Wire Range
22 = #26 – 22
18 = #22 – 18
14 = #16 – 14
12 = #16 – 12
10 = #12 – 10
8 = #8
6 = #6
4 = #4
2 = #2
1 = #1
1/0 = 1/0
2/0 = 2/0
3/0 = 3/0
4/0 = 4/0
250 = 250kcmil
Stud Size
2 = #2
4 = #4
5 = #5
6 = #6
8 = #8
10 = #10
14 = 1/4"
56 = 5/16"
38 = 3/8"
76 = 7/16"
12 = 1/2"
Tongue
Configuration
HDR = Heavy Duty Ring
F = Fork
FF = Flanged Fork
LF = Locking Fork
R = Ring
SLF = Short Locking
Fork
P N 14 4 R X C
Special
Configuration
HT6 = High
Temperature
N = Narrow
Tongue
W = Wide Tongue
X = Expanded
Insulation
= Non-